Mechanical Hip Actuation Of A 2-D
Passive-Dynamics Based Walker
TAM 492 – 3 Credits
Matt Strasberg ‘07
William Seidel ‘07
Human Power, Biomechanics, and Robotics Laboratory
Department of Theoretical and Applied Mechanics
Cornell University

• Zero Backlash
• Silent Drive
• No Lubrication Required
• Positive Drive
• Weight .30 oz./ft.
• 1/32" Dia.Stainless Steel Cable*
• 90A Durometer
• Polyurethane (Yellow)
• Ultimate Tensile Strength 100 lbs. (22 lbs./Pin)
• Temp Range + 180°F to -15°F
• Recommended Operating Load 20-25 lbs
• Recommended Operating Speed 376 ft./min.
.34
STOCK NO. OF LENGTH
NUMBER PITCHES (Ref.)
25CCF-240-E 240 60.000
25CCF-250-E 250 62.500
25CCF-260-E 260 65.000
25CCF-270-E 270 67.500
25CCF-280-E 280 70.000
25CCF-290-E 290 72.500
25CCF-300-E 300 75.000
25CCF-310-E 310 77.500
25CCF-320-E 320 80.000
25CCF-330-E 330 82.500
25CCF-370-E 370 92.500
25CCF-380-E 380 95.000
25CCF-390-E 390 97.500
BULK FOOTAGE-NOT SPLICED
25CCF-5FT 5 FT LENGTH
25CCF-10FT 10FT LENGTH
25CCF-25FT 25FT LENGTH
25CCF-50FT 50 FT LENGTH
25CCF-100FT 100FT LENGTH
STOCK NO. OF LENGTH
NUMBER PITCHES (Ref.)
25CCF-40-E 40 10.000
25CCF-50-E 50 12.500
25CCF-60-E 60 15.000
25CCF-70-E 70 17.500
25CCF-80-E 80 20.000
25CCF-90-E 90 22.500
25CCF-100-E 100 25.000
25CCF-110-E 110 27.500
25CCF-120-E 120 30.000
25CCF-130-E 130 32.500
25CCF-140-E 140 35.000
25CCF-150-E 150 37.500
25CCF-160-E 160 40.000
25CCF-170-E 170 42.500
25CCF-180-E 180 45.000
25CCF-190-E 190 47.500
25CCF-200-E 200 50.000
25CCF-210-E 210 52.500
25CCF-220-E 220 55.000
25CCF-230-E 230 57.500
Other Lengths available on request
For Field Splice Kit order 25CCF-7
Use 25CF and 25CP Series Sprockets.
* Available with Aramid Core construction.

Chain Sprockets
.250 Circular Pitch
1-800-232-BERG Berg Manufacturing “The Mark of Quality”
A
74
Pin Style Hub
HUBLESS STYLE HUB STYLE
.375 BORE .250 BORE .375 BORE .500 BORE NO. OF PITCH OUTSIDE
STOCK NO. STOCK NO. STOCK NO. STOCK NO. TEETH DIAMETER DIAMETER
25CF77A-9 25CP66A-9 25CP67A-9 25CP68A-9 9 .7161 .836
25CF77A-10 25CP66A-10 25CP67A-10 25CP68A-10 10 .7957 .915
25CF77A-12 25CP66A-12 25CP67A-12 25CP68A-12 12 .9549 1.074
25CF77A-13 25CP66A-13 25CP67A-13 25CP68A-13 13 1.0345 1.154
25CF77A-14 25CP66A-14 25CP67A-14 25CP68A-14 14 1.1140 1.234
25CF77A-15 25CP66A-15 25CP67A-15 25CP68A-15 15 1.1936 1.313
25CF77A-16 25CP66A-16 25CP67A-16 25CP68A-16 16 1.2732 1.393
25CF77A-18 25CP66A-18 25CP67A-18 25CP68A-18 18 1.4323 1.552
25CF77A-20 25CP66A-20 25CP67A-20 25CP68A-20 20 1.5915 1.711
25CF77A-24 25CP66A-24 25CP67A-24 25CP68A-24 24 1.9098 2.029
25CF77A-25 25CP66A-25 25CP67A-25 25CP68A-25 25 1.9894 2.109
25CF77A-28 25CP66A-28 25CP67A-28 25CP68A-28 28 2.2281 2.348
25CF77A-30 25CP66A-30 25CP67A-30 25CP68A-30 30 2.3873 2.507
25CF77A-36 25CP66A-36 25CP67A-36 25CP68A-36 36 2.8647 2.984
25CF77A-40 25CP66A-40 25CP67A-40 25CP68A-40 40 3.1830 3.303
25CF77A-48 25CP66A-48 25CP67A-48 25CP68A-48 48 3.8197 3.939
25CF77A-60 25CP66A-60 25CP67A-60 25CP68A-60 60 4.7746 4.894
25CF77A-72 25CP66A-72 25CP67A-72 25CP68A-72 72 5.7295 5.849
Hubless
Style
Hub
Style